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No. Economy Family Name Given Name Designation Department Organisation Email Gender

1
CTI Chair   
Singapore Chelliah Mary Elizabeth Deputy Director APEC

Ministry of Trade and 
Industry

mary_elizabeth_chelliah@mti.gov
.sg F

2
MAG Chair       
Japan Tamura Akihiko APEC MAG chair

Ministry of Economy, Trade 
and Industry apec-meti@meti.go.jp M

3 Australia Goode Walter Director
Trade and Investment 
Liberalisation

Department of Foreign 
Affairs and Trade john.hutchinson@dfat.gov.au M

4 Australia Coleman Sarah
Executive Officer 
APEC Branch

Reform, Security, 
Economic, Technical 
Cooperation

Department of Foreign 
affairs and Trade john.hutchinson@dfat.gov.au F

5 Brunei Darussalam Hj Abd Samad Md Hakashah APEC DESK Foreign Affairs and Trade hakashah.samad@mfa.gov.bn M

6 Canada Gionet Jean-marc DEPUTY DIRECTOR
BILATERAL MARKET 
ACCESS

FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND 
INTERNATIONAL TRADE

jean-
marc.gionet@international.gc.ca M

7 Chile Sandoval Felipe Head APEC Department

General Directorate for
International Economic 
Affairs/MFA fsandoval@direcon.cl M

8 Chile Garrido Kareen Coordinator APEC

General Directorate for
International Econocmic 
Affairs/MFA kgarrido@direcon.cl F

9 Chile Rivera Daniela
Delegation Liaison
Officer (DLO) Embassy of Chile drivera@pacific.net.sg F

10 Chile Monardes Rodrigo Legal Adviser

General Directorate,
International Economic 
Affairs Ministry of Foreign Affairs rmonardes@direcon.cl M

11 Chile Jara Maria Antonieta
Adviser, Market 
Access Dept

General Directorate Int'l
Economic Affairs Ministry of Foreign Affairs mjara@direcon.cl F

12
People's Republic of 
China Li Yihong Director

Dept. of International
Trade and Economic 
Affairs Ministry of Commerce liyihong@mofcom.gov.cn F

13
People's Republic of 
China Wu Guoliang Official

Dept. of International
Trade and Economic 
Affairs Ministry of Commerce wuguoliang@mofcom.gov.cn M

14
People's Republic of 
China Chen Chao Deputy Director

Dept. of International
Trade and Economic 
Affairs Ministry of Commerce chenchao@mofcom.gov.cn M

15
People's Republic of 
China Zheng Cun-qiang Deputy Director DUTY COLLECTION

GENERAL 
ADMINISTRATION OF 
CHINA CUSTOMS origin.division@customs.gov.cn M

16 Hong Kong, China Tai Shuk Yiu

Deputy Director-
General of Trade and 
Industry

Trade and Industry 
Department hkcapec@tid.gov.hk F
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17 Hong Kong, China Yam Eva Y L

Assistant Director-
General of Trade and 
Industry

Trade and Industry 
Department hkcapec@tid.gov.hk F

18 Hong Kong, China Yu Tak Mei Mabel Trade Officer
Trade and Industry 
Department hkcapec@tid.gov.hk F

19 Indonesia Rheindrayani Erma Staff
Directorate General Asia 
Pacific and African Affa

Department of Foreign 
Affairs apecindonesia@gmail.com F

20 Indonesia Bustami Gusmardi Director General
Directorate General for 
International Trade CoopeMinistry of Trade apecindonesia@gmail.com M

21 Indonesia Pambagyo Iman Director
Directorate for Regional 
Cooperation Ministry of Trade apecindonesia@gmail.com M

22 Indonesia Yopin Hendriek - Directorate of Asia Department of Foreign hendriek.yopin@deplu.go.id M

23 Indonesia Supraticto Dominicus Member
Trade Industry, 
Investment and IPRS Ministry of Foreign Affairs tictodom@yahoo.com M

24 Indonesia Wilhem Wilhem
Head of Special Tariff 
Sub Division Ministry of Finance wilhem@accountant.com M

25 Indonesia Panjaitan Iskandar Deputy Director
Directorate for Regional
Cooperation MINISTRY OF TRADE apecindonesia@gmail.com M

26 Indonesia Simatupang Agnes Rumondang Deputy Director
Directorate for Regional 
Cooperation Ministry of Trade apecindonesia@gmail.com F

27 Japan Momozawa Yasushi Duputy Director
International Economic 
Affairs Division

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Forestry, Fisheries satoshi_endou@nm.maff.go.jp M

28 Japan Sugita Mitsuhiko Official
APEC Division, 
Economic Affairs Bureau Ministry of  Foreign Affairs apec.japan@oregano.ocn.ne.jp M

29 Japan Ida Naoki

Deputy Director, 
Office of Regional 
Customs Coope

Customs and Tariff 
Bureau Ministry of Finnance apec@mof.go.jp M

30 Japan Uematsu Takeshi M

31 Japan Mita Noriyuki Director

Economic Partnership 
Division,Trade Policy 
Bureau

Ministry of Economy, Trade 
and Industry apec-meti@meti.go.jp M

32 Republic of Korea Kim Seong In Seongin Kim
Deputy Director General 
for Multilateral Trade Bu

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Trade apeco@mofat.go.kr M

33 Republic of Korea Kwon Ki Joong Deputy Director
MINISTRY OF STRATEGY 
AND FINANCE hanarm@mosf.go.kr M

34 Republic of Korea Lee Dong Seob Deputy Director
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Trade dslee07@mofat.go.kr M



35 Malaysia Ho Soo Quen

SENIOR PRINCIPAL 
ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR

ASIA PACIFIC 
ECONOMIC 
COOPERATION

MINISTRY OF 
INTERNATIONAL TRADE 
AND INDUSTRY sqho@miti.gov.my F

36 Malaysia Wang Peter Brian M.

PRINCIPAL 
ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR

FTA POLICY AND 
NEGOTIATIONS 
COORDINATIONS

MINISTRY OF 
INTERNATIONAL TRADE 
AND INDUSTRY pbrian@miti.gov.my M

37 Mexico Contreras Rosales Monica

Director for 
Multilateral y Regional 
Negotiations Ministry of Economy mcontreras@economia.gob.mx F

38 Mexico Gonzalez Sanchez Javier Orlando

DEPUTY DIRECTOR 
FOR 
INTERNATIONAL 
TRADE NEGOTIATI Ministry of Economy jgonzalezs@economia.gob.mx M

39 Mexico Bautista Plancarte Francisco Trade Comissioner ProMexico
francisco.bautista@promexico.go
b.mx

40 Mexico Sacal Klein Salomon Regional Director ProMexico
salomon.sacal@promexico.gob
mx

41 New Zealand Powles Wen Chin Deputy Senior Official 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Trade wen.powles@mfat.govt.nz F

42 New Zealand Mackintosh Rupert Policy Officer Asia
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Trade rupert.mackintosh@mfat.govt.nz M

43 New Zealand Bailey Jan First Secretary, WTO
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Trade jan.bailey@mfat.govt.nz F

44 Peru Cerna Fernando TRADE OFFICIAL APEC DIRECTORATE
Ministry of Foreign Trade
and Tourism fcerna@mincetur.gob.pe M

45 Peru Uchiyama Vanessa TRADE OFFICIAL APEC DIRECTORATE
Ministry of Foreign Trade
and Tourism vuchiyama@mincetur.gob.pe F

46 Peru Salazar Cosio Raul Delegate Apec General Directorate Ministry of Foreign Affairs rsalazar@rree.6ob.pe M

47 Philippines Kabigting Ramon Vicente Assistant Secretary 
Bureau of International
Trade Relations 

Department of Trade and
Industry apecbitr@yahoo.com M

48 Singapore Lee Minliang Alvin Assistant Director APEC
Ministry ot Trade and 
Industry alvin_lee@mti.gov.sg M

49 Singapore Sung Pik Wan
Head International
Relations Singapore Customs sung_pik_wan@customs.gov.sg F

50 Singapore Yee Kwan Yew
Deputy Head 
International Relations Singapore Customs yee_kwan_yew@customs.gov.sg M

51 Singapore Ng Chee Siong Senior Trade Officer SC Singapore Customs ng_chee_siong@customs.gov.sg M

52 Singapore Tan Juan Fook Deputy Head Singapore Customs MOF tan_juan_fook@customs.gov.sg M

53 Chinese Taipei Cheng Yean-fang Officer

APEC Task Force, 
MultilateralTradeAffairsDi
vision

Ministry of Economic 
Affairs, Bureau of Foreign 
Trade yeanfang@trade.gov.tw F



54 Chinese Taipei Kuo Hung-tao Officer
Multilateral Trade Affairs
Division

Ministry of Economic 
Affairs htkuo@trade.gov.tw M

55 Chinese Taipei Yen Feng-chi Technical Specialist
Industrial Development 
Bureau Economic Affairs fcyan@moeaidb.gov.tw M

56 Chinese Taipei Song Jia-Huei (Cindy) F

57 Thailand Vonkhorporn Pimchanok Executive Director
Department of Trade 
Negotiations Ministry of Commerce thanyawitl@dtn.go.th F

58 Thailand Lertaneksin Thanyawit Trade Officer Trade Negotiations Ministry of Commerce thanyawitl@dtn.go.th M

59 Thailand Pabunjertkit Vichada
Director of APEC and 
ASEM Trade Negotiations Ministry of Commerce thanyawitl@dtn.go.th F

60 Thailand Virabutr Rongvudhi First Secretary
Department of 
International Economic Ministry of Foreign Affairs apecdesk@hotmail.com M

61 Thailand Dangrungroj Kanjana
SENIOR POLICY 
AND PLAN ANALYST

OFFICE OF 
AGRICULTURAL 
ECONOMICS

AGRICULTURE AND 
COOPERATIVES kanjanadng@oae.go.th F

62 Thailand Sooparb Areeya
PLAN AND POLICY 
ANALYST

OFFICE OF 
INDUSTRIAL 
ECONOMICS MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY areeya@oie.go.th F

63 Thailand Tantitemit Kulaya Senior Economist Fiscal Policy Office Ministry of Finance kulaya.t@mof.go.th F

64 Thailand Muangkaew Tatsanee
SENIOR POLICY 
AND PLAN ANALYST

OFFICE OF 
AGRICULTURAL 
ECONOMICS

MINISTRY OF 
AGRICULTURE AND 
COOPERATIVES kanjanadng@oae.go.th F

65 Thailand Suwaruchiporn Panida Economist Fiscal Policy Office Ministry of Finance mail2jiab@gmail.com F

66
United States of 
America Bahl Lane Darnell

First Secretary, APEC 
'09 Coordinator

American Embassy 
Singapore U.S. Department of State BahlLD@state.gov F

67
United States of 
America Norton Barbara

Deputy Assistant US 
Trade Representative 
for Non-

Officeof Market Access 
and Industrial 
Competitive

Office of the US Trade 
Representative Barbara_Norton@ustr.eop.gov F

68
United States of 
America Ingeneri Philip Matthew

International Trade 
Officer

Bureau of Economic, 
Energy and Business 
Affairs US Department of State IngeneriPM@state.gov M

69
United States of 
America Dastin-van Rijn Michele

Deputy Director, 
Office of Economic 
Policy

Bureau of East Asian and
Pacific Affairs US Department of State DastinMJ@state.gov F

70
United States of 
America Augerot Arrow Deputy Assistant

Office of Japan, Korea 
and APEC Affairs

Office of the U.S. Trade 
Representative Arrow_Augerot@ustr.eop.gov

71 ABAC Teng Theng Dar
Chief Executive 
Officer CEO's Office

Singapore Business 
Federation tdteng@sbf.org.sg M



72 APEC Secretariat Wong Catherine Poh Lin Director (Program) APEC Secretariat cw@apec.org F

73 APEC Secretariat Komoto Takeshi Director (Program) APEC Secretariat tk@apec.org M

74 APEC Secretariat Lagos Koller Hellmut Director (Program) APEC Secretariat hl@apec.org M

75 APEC Secretariat Taniguchi Hiroko Director (Program) APEC Secretariat ht@apec.org F

76 APEC Secretariat Sun Tao Director (Program) APEC Secretariat st@apec.org M

77 APEC Secretariat Natividad Irene Susan Director (Program) APEC Secretariat sbn@apec.org F

78 APEC Secretariat Tran Bao Ngoc Director (Program) APEC Secretariat tbn@apec.org F

79 APEC Secretariat Gaetjens Philip Gregory
Policy Support Unit 
Manager APEC Secretariat pgg@apec.org M

80 APEC Secretariat Loh Evelyn Director (Program) APEC Secretariat el@apec.org F

81 APEC Secretariat Plam Andrey Director (Program) APEC Secretariat ayp@apec.org M

82 APEC Secretariat Tan Jolene Teng Teng
Special Assistant to 
Executive Director APEC Secretariat jttt@apec.org F

83 APEC Secretariat Williams Carolyn Diane Media Manager APEC Secretariat cdw@apec.org F


